### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xue Jian Chen	07/21/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Chip Company Ltd.
Street Address:	PO Box 146, Trident Chambers
Internal Address:	Wickhams Cay, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12838268

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: janicek@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: E. RUSSELL TARLETON

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 790106.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Russell Tarleton

Total Attachments: 1

source=790106\_001\_Assignment\_USAN12838268#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0512

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Xue Jian Chen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at J-501 Chun Shui An, Hua Qiao Cheng, Shenzen, CHINA; referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain invention entitled: "Ultra-High Efficiency Switching Power Inverter and Power Amplifier", filed on July 16, 2010, and assigned S.N. 12/838,268; and

WHEREAS, Red Chip Company Ltd., incorporated in <u>British Virgin Islands</u>, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 146, Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

# NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 7-21-2010

Jonathan Chen (XUE JIAN CHEN)

PATENT REEL: 026054 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 03/31/2011**